



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO. 29411 OF 2023**

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
Maharashtra State Board of Waqf and Ors. .. Respondents

- .....  
• Mr. Ranjit Shinde, Advocate for Applicant.

.....  
**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATE : JANUARY 16, 2024.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Shinde, learned Advocate for Applicant.
- 2.** The present Civil Revision Application takes exception to the impugned order dated 15.02.2023 passed by the Maharashtra State Waqf Tribunal in Waqf Application No.09 of 2018.
- 3.** An arguable case has been made out by Mr. Shinde for issuance of notice considering that the impugned order has been passed on the issue of merits which are clearly disputed and refuted by the Applicant – Trust.
- 4.** In that view of the matter, issue notice to the Respondents.  
Humdast permitted.
- 5.** In addition to Court notice, Applicant is directed to serve copy of the Civil Revision Application and this order on the



Respondents and inform them about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate Affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof on or before the next date.

**6.** Respondents are directed to file their Affidavit-in-Reply on or before the next adjourned date.

**7.** Stand over to **06<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Ajay