



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2024**

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani ... Applicant

vs.

Maharashtra State Board of Waqf and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2023

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani Imambara
Trust, through Trustee Mohamed Jawad
Bayagon ... Applicant

vs.

Maharashtra State Board of Waqf and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde for Applicant in CRA No. 72/24.

Mr. Hamid Ansari i/b. Judicare Law Associates, for Applicant in
CRA/178/23 and CRA/252/23.

Mr. Hasnain Kazi a/w. Ms. Shraddha Vavhal i/b. Mr. Nisar Khan, for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.3, seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted till 12th June 2024.
2. List the Civil Revision Applications on 18th June 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)