



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2024

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani .. Applicant
Versus
Maharashtra State Board of Waqf & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

-
- Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Ranjit Shinde for Applicant in Revision 72/2024
 - Mr. Sagheer A. Khan a/w Mr. Hamid Ansari, Ms. Nausheen Shaikh, Ms. Simran Rathod, Mr. Dawood Khan & Mr. Aqil Khan i/by Judicare Law Associates for Applicant in Revision 252/2023 & 178/2023 and for Respondent Nos. 4 & 9 in Revision 72/2024
 - Mr. Abdul Hafeez Yakub Kotwala for Respondent No. 1
 - Mr. Hasnain Kazi for Respondent No. 3 in Revision 72/2024 & for Respondent No. 2 in Revision 252/2023

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 13, 2024

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for parties.
2. Mr. Kazi, learned Advocate would submit that he would file affidavit in reply in one of the Revisions where he has not filed affidavit in reply. Same shall be done within a period of one week from today along with copy to the other side.
3. Stand over to **11th December, 2024.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]