

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2024**

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani .. Applicant
Versus
The Maharashtra State Board of Wakf & Others .. Respondent

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

-
- Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde for Applicant in CRA No. 72 of 2024.
 - Mr. Hassnain Kazi a/w Ms. Shraddha Vavhal for Respondent No.2 in CRA No. 252/2023 and CRA No. 278/2023
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned at 2:30.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Kazi, learned Advocate appearing Respondent No.2.
- 3.** By earlier Order dated 13th November, 2024, time was granted to Respondent No. 2 to file Affidavit-in-Reply within one week. Mr. Kazi would submit that, some relative of Respondent No.2 has expired in accident because of which the Affidavit-in-Reply could not be filed. He seeks extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Time stands extended by two weeks.
- 4.** Stand over to 6th January, 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]