



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.72 OF 2024

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani
Being the Managing Trustee of
Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani
Imambara Trust & Ors.Applicants
V/S
Maharashtra State Board of Waqfs & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.252 OF 2023**

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani
Imambara Trust & Ors.Applicants
V/S
The Maharashtra State Board of Waqfs & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.178 OF 2023**

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani
Imambara Trust & Ors.Applicants
V/S
The Maharashtra State Board of Waqfs & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sagheer A. Khan with Mr. Aqil S. Khan i/b M/s. Judicare Law Associates for Respondent Nos.4 and 9 in CRA 72 of 2024 and for Applicants in CRA 252 of 2023 and CRA 178 of 2023.

Mr. Ranjit Shinde *for the Applicants in CRA 72 of 2024.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 19 MARCH 2025.**

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.



2025:BHC-AS:12695

2) Following corrections be carried out in the judgment and order dated 10 March 2025:-

(i) In paragraph 10, line No.9, 'Section 4(3)' be replaced by 'Section 5(2)'.

(ii) In paragraph 11, the words 'Article 227 of Constitution of India' be replaced by the words 'Section 83(9) of the Waqf Act'.

(iii) In paragraph 17, line No.14 the words 'MPT Act' be replaced by the words 'Waqf Act'.

(iv) In paragraph 18, line No.12, 'Section 2(r)' be replaced by 'Section 3(r)'.

(v) In paragraph 21, line No.10, year '1955' be replaced by the year '1995'.

(vi) In paragraph 24, line Nos.4 and 11, the words 'MPT Act' be replaced by the words 'Waqf Act'.

3) Judgment and order dated 10 March 2025 be corrected and read accordingly.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.03.19
13:39:09 +0530