



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.72 OF 2024

Aliasgar Ramzan DekhaniApplicant
Vs.
Maharashtra State Board of
Waqf & Ors.Respondents

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.178 OF 2023

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.252 OF 2023

Haji Mohammad Jawad
Isphani Imambara TrustApplicant
Vs.
Maharashtra State Board of
Waqf & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Kashish Chelani, i/b. Mr. Ranjit Shinde, for the Applicant in
CRA/72/2024.

Mr. Abdul Hafeez Yakub Kotwala, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. H. S. Kazi, for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Sagheer A. Khan with Mr. Aqil S. Khan & Ms. Afsha Skhan, i/b.
Judicare Law Associates, for the Respondent Nos.4 & 9 in
CRA/72/2024 and for the Applicant in CRA/178/2023 &
CRA/252/2023.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 11th AUGUST 2025



P.C.:-

1. Vide order dated 10th March 2025, the learned Single Bench (Coram: Sandeep V. Marne, J.) of this Court has disposed of the aforesaid Civil Revision Applications. Certain directions were given to the Maharashtra State Waqf Tribunal at Aurangabad vide the said order.
2. Today, the Registry of this Court has received a letter dated 27th June 2025 from the Maharashtra State Waqf Tribunal at Aurangabad seeking extension of time by three months to comply with the order dated 10th March 2025.
3. Considering the aforesaid, we deem it appropriate to extend the time by two months from today.
4. Stand over to **6th October 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)