



2025:BHC-AS:12695

Board Sr.No.:6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2024

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani .....APPLICANT

V/S

Maharashtra State Board Of Waqf And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani Imambara .....APPLICANT

Trust, Poona, Thr. Trustee Mohamed Jawad

Bayagon And Anr.

V/S

The Maharashtra State Board Of Waqfs And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2023

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani Imambara .....APPLICANT

Trust, Thr. Trustee Mohamed Jawad Bayagon

V/S

The Maharashtra State Board Of Waqfs And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Abheek Melwani i/b Ranjit Shinde for Petitioner

Mr. Abdul Hafeez Kotwala for R-1

Mrs.Insha Hanif i/b Judicare Law Associates for R- 4 to 9 in

CRA/178/2023 & CRA/252/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE  
&**



2025:BHC-AS:12695

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 14th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**