



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2024

Aliasgar Ramzan Dekhani	.. Applicant
Versus	
Maharashtra State Board of Waqf and Ors.	.. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2023**

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani and Ors.	.. Applicants
Versus	
Maharashtra State Board of Waqf and Ors.	.. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023**

Haji Mohammad Jawad Ispahani and Ors.	.. Applicants
Versus	
Maharashtra State Board of Waqf and Ors.	.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Sagheer Khan a/w. Ms. Insha, Ms. Tasmiya, Ms. Afsha, Mr. Aqil, Sauda, Advocates i/by Judicare Law Associates for Applicants in Civil Revision Application Nos.178 of 2023 and 252 of 2023 and Respondent Nos.4 and 9 in Civil Revision Application No.72 of 2024.
 - Mr. Abdul Hafeez Yakub Kotwala, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Khan, learned Advocate for Applicants in Civil Revision Application Nos.178 of 2023 and 252 of 2023 and Respondent Nos.4 and 9 in Civil Revision Application No.72 of 2024 and Mr. Kotwala, Advocate for Respondent No.1.



2. Registry / Department shall call for the status of the proceedings from the Waqf Tribunal in respect of the pending proceedings and apprise the Court on the next adjourned date.

3. Stand over to 16th February 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2026.01.19
17:45:20 +0530